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STATE OF INDIANA 
 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

PETITION OF SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS 
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A 
VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF 
INDIANA, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A 
TARIFF RATE FOR THE PROCUREMENT 
OF EXCESS DISTRIBUTED GENERATION 
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 8-1-40 ET SEQ. 

) 
) 
) 
)     CAUSE NO. 45378 
) 
) 
) 

 

JOINT PARTIES’ SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED ORDER AND BRIEF 
 

 Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Environmental Law and Policy Center, Solar United 

Neighbors, Vote Solar (collectively, “Joint Intervenors”), the Indiana Office of Utility Consumer 

Counselor (“OUCC”), Solarize Indiana, and Indiana DG (collectively, “Joint Parties”) respectfully 

submit the attached Proposed Order in the above-referenced Cause to the Indiana Utility 

Regulatory Commission (“Commission”), with the OUCC joining the Proposed Order only for 

Sections 1-6A and Ordering Paragraphs 1 and 4, and taking no position on the remaining sections. 

The OUCC and other Joint Parties also respectfully submit the attached supporting Brief in 

Support of Proposed Order.  

 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Jason Haas 
T. Jason Haas, Atty. No. 34983-29 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone:  (317) 232-3315 
thaas@oucc.in.gov  
Attorney for OUCC 
 
/s/ R. M. Glennon   
Robert M. Glennon, Atty. No. 8321-49 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. 
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E. 
Danville, IN  46122 
(317) 852-2723 
robertglennonlaw@gmail.com 
Attorney for IndianaDG 
 
/s/ Joseph P. Rompala 
Joseph P. Rompala, Atty. No. 25078-49 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0003 
Telephone: (317) 639-1210 
Facsimile: (317) 639-4882 
JRompala@Lewis-Kappes.com  
Attorney for Solarize Indiana, Inc. 
 
 
 

/s/ Jennifer A. Washburn 
Jennifer A. Washburn, Atty. No. 30462-49  
Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.  
1915 W. 18th Street, Suite C  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202  
Phone: (317) 735-7764  
Fax: (317) 290-3700   
jwashburn@citact.org  
Attorney for CAC, ELPC, SUN, and Vote 
Solar (collectively, “Joint Intervenors”)  
        
/s/ Bradley Klein 
Bradley Klein, Atty. No. 5381-95-TA 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Drive, suite 1600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: (312) 795-3746 
bklein@elpc.org  
Attorney for ELPC and Vote Solar  
 
/s/ Russell L. Ellis 
Russell L. Ellis, Atty. No. 29240-49 
6144 Glebe Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46237 
Russell_ellis@abcglobal.net   
Attorney for Solarize Indiana, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing was served by electronic mail this 18th 
day of December, 2020, to the following: 

   
CenterPoint Energy, Inc. 
Heather Watts 
Justin Hage 
Steven W. Krohne 
heather.watts@centerpointenergy.com 
Justin.hage@centerpointenergy.com 
steven.krohne@icemiller.com  
 
IndianaDG 
Robert M. Glennon 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. 
robertglennonlaw@gmail.com  
Laura Arnold 
laura.arnold@indianadg.net  
 
Performance Services 
Nikki G. Shoultz 
Kristina Kern Wheeler 
nshoultz@boselaw.com  
kwheeler@boselaw.com  
  

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
Randy Helmen 
Jason Haas 
rhelmen@oucc.IN.gov 
thaas@oucc.IN.gov   
infomgt@oucc.IN.gov  
 
Solarize Indiana 
Russell L. Ellis 
russell_ellis@sbcglobal.net 
Michael A. Mullett 
MullettGEN@aol.com  
Joseph Rompala 
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com   
 
ELPC, Vote Solar 
Bradley Klein 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
bklein@elpc.org 

 
 

  

 
_________________________  

      Jennifer Washburn 
Attorney for CAC, ELPC, SUN, and Vote Solar 
(collectively, “Joint Intervenors”) 
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